## 507183711 03/17/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7230557

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		/	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
		N	lame			Execution Date
DAVID ANTHONY HUGHES						07/10/2014
DAMON JOHN ENNIS						07/21/2014
THEODORE ERNEST TEDIJANTO						07/21/2014
HON TAT HO						07/21/2014
	ГА					
Name:	SILVE	SILVER PEAK SYSTEMS, INC.				
Street Address:	2860 D	E LA C	RUZ BOULEVARD			
Internal Address:	SUITE	100				
City:	SANTA	A CLAR	A			
state/Country:	CALIFO	ORNIA				
Postal Code:	95050					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		Number			
	Total: 1	171616				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA	171610	508 •mail address first; if tha			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provideo	171610 o the e- d; if tha	608			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provideo	171616 <b>b</b> the e- d; if tha hpe.ip. HEWL	508 • <i>mail address first; if tha</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will</i> mail@hpe.com ETT PACKARD ENTERP	be sen		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	171616 <i>the e-</i> <i>d; if tha</i> hpe.ip. HEWLI 3404 E	508 508 508 508 508 508 508 508 508 508	be sen		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	171616 <b>b</b> the e- <b>d</b> ; if tha hpe.ip. HEWLI 3404 E MAIL S	508 • <i>mail address first; if tha</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will</i> mail@hpe.com ETT PACKARD ENTERP	i <b>be sen</b> RISE		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	171616 b the e- d; if tha hpe.ip. HEWL 3404 E MAIL S FORT	<i>mail address first; if that</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will</i> mail@hpe.com ETT PACKARD ENTERP HARMONY ROAD STOP 79 COLLINS, COLORADO 8	i <b>be sen</b> RISE		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	171616 <b>b</b> the e- <b>d</b> ; if tha hpe.ip. HEWL 3404 E MAIL S FORT	<i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> mail@hpe.com ETT PACKARD ENTERP E. HARMONY ROAD STOP 79 COLLINS, COLORADO &	i <b>be sen</b> RISE		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	171616 b the e- d; if tha hpe.ip. HEWLI 3404 E MAIL S FORT	mail address first; if that t is unsuccessful, it will mail@hpe.com ETT PACKARD ENTERP HARMONY ROAD STOP 79 COLLINS, COLORADO & SLVP0016US05 TRACI THOMAS	i <b>be sen</b> RISE		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	171616 <b>b</b> the e- <b>d</b> ; if tha hpe.ip. HEWLI 3404 E MAIL S FORT	<i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> mail@hpe.com ETT PACKARD ENTERP E. HARMONY ROAD STOP 79 COLLINS, COLORADO &	i <b>be sen</b> RISE		

source=SLVP0016US\_InventorsToSilverPeakAssignEXECUTE#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059297 FRAME: 0791

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, **David Anthony Hughes, Damon John Ennis, Theodore Ernest Tedijanto,** and **Hon Tat Ho**, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Silver Peak Systems, Inc.**, a corporation with offices at **2860 De La Cruz Blvd.**, **Suite 100, Santa Clara, California 95050, United States** ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in United States patent application number  $\frac{14/447,505}{14/447,505}$  filed  $\frac{JULY 30, 2014}{30, 2014}$  and entitled:

# "DETERMINING A TRANSIT APPLIANCE FOR DATA TRAFFIC TO A SOFTWARE SERVICE"

and in and to said application and all utility, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and

Page 1 of 2

#### PATENT REEL: 059297 FRAME: 0792

### Assignment

other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

I hereby authorize and request Carr & Ferrell *LLP*, to insert the filing date and application number of this application upon allocation of this information by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Date:	7/10/20/4	
		High Maria

David Anthony Hughes

Name:

Name:

Damon John Ennis

Name:

Theodore Ernest Tedijanto

7/21/2014 Date:

Name:

Hon Tat Ho

Page 2 of 2

[2.1.2.69] [668003\_9948496\_Assignment.pdf] [Page 4 of 4]

#### RECORDED: 08/17/2022

Date:

Date:

PATENT REEL: 059297 FRAME: 0793